MANAV VIKAS WORLD SCHOOL, NILOKHERI
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Neyl I o0 Monday | Spell ‘o’ Fun (I-11) ; Hindi Declamation Competition
1" June-30"June Ssummer Vacations
— 5aMjure— 307 June Teacher’'s Workshop
July e e 3 Monday | Healthy Me Showcase (Nur-Il); Spell ‘o’ Fun (Il.l-_'v'l”) TR ([T
July | 10 | Monday | SmartMe (Nur-ll); Hindn_s}ow Telling Competition (l-ll).. g
July 17 Monday | Thumb Painting Competition (Nur- I1); Drawing Com petition !
poster Making Competition (VI-VIII)
- Periodic Assessment
zgi::; 19 z S7aturday Tee] Celebration (Nur-V); Mehndi & Rangoli Competition (VI-VIll)
August 14 Monday | Pre-Independence Day Celebration (Nur-V)
August 15 Tuesday | Independence Day(Holiday)
August 28 Monday | Janamashtmi Celebration: Fancy Dress (Nur-KG);
Hindi Poem recitation Competition (I -VIII)
August ] 730 Wednesday | Raksha Bandhan(Holiday)
September 4 Monday | Teacher's Day Celebration
September 2:“ /3™ Week Term - 1 Exams
After Term - 1 Exams two days break for students
October 2 Monday | Result Declaration (PTM)
October 15 Friday Dussehra (Holiday)
October 16 Monday | Hindi Role Play (VI-VIII)
October 24 Tuesday | Dussehra (Holiday)
October 30 Monday | English Story Telling Competition (I-11); English Declamation Competition (l11-X)
November 1 Wednesday | Haryana Day (Holiday), Karwa Chauth
November 4 Thursday | Diwali Break 12" November to 16" November
November 8-13 Periodic Assessment
November 1 Saturday | 11-15 Diwali Break
November 20 Monday | Sports Trials (Nur-Viil)
December 9 Saturday | Annual Function & Prize Distribution Ceremony
| December | 14" 24" December | X Exam (75% Syllabus)
December 3" Week On the spot picture description (I-V);
English Word Meaning Competition (VI-VIiI)
January 1 Week Winter Break
January 3" Week Fastest Student Calculator (I-X): 20 min
| January 3" Week X (Pre-Board Exam)
| February 1" Week Periodic Assessment
r_March 1 | Tuesday | Maha Shivratri (Holiday)
| March 1"Week | Annual Exams
| March | 18 Friday | Holi (Holiday)
(March | 26 | saturday | Annual Result
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